MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
A I R  H A N D L E R S
7AH1RE
R- 454B
R E S I D E N T I A L
P R O D U C T  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
Refrigerant
7 = R-454B
Cabinet
1 = 1 Piece
 Capacity
24 = 2 tons
30 = 2.5 tons
36 = 3 tons
42 = 3.5 tons
Major Revision Code
Metering Device
X = TXV
Series
R = Reduced Height
 Motor
Voltage
Control
Product  Type
AH = Air Handler
   7  AH  1  R  E  36  D  X   -  01
- = 24V
E = Constant Torque
48 = 4 tons
60 = 5 tons
D = 115V/208-230V-1
phase-60 hz
18 = 1.5 tons
Form Number 7AH1RE-100 | February 2026
Supersedes all previous versions
7AH1RE
FEATURE HIGHLIGHTS
CONTENTS
1. Omniguard® Coil
2. Mechanical or Brazed Line Set Connections
3. Check and Expansion Valve
4. Constant Torque Blower Motor
5. Heavy Gauge Steel Cabinet
6. Anti-Microbial Dual Position Drain Pans
7. Built in Filter Rack
8. Transformer
9. Electric Heat (optional)
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Approvals And Warranty  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3